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Old Monkland P.S.
November/December Update 2016
Dear Parent/Guardian,

Listed below are our November/December school events. Further letters may follow to fully explain details of our upcoming activities/celebrations.
November 2016

· P1, P2 & P3 Scottish Book Gift

sent home.
Parent Council Meeting (3pm)

Tuesday 15th November 
· P4-P7 Choir Club begins


Thursday 17th November
· Children in Need Fundraiser

 Friday 18th November

2016 (info. letter has been issued)
· Inset Day – School & Nursery

Monday 21st November

closed to pupils.

· Non-Uniform Day



Friday 25th November 

(free choice, £1 donation) 



Deadline for Scottish assembly
challenge entries
· Scottish Fun Day 



Wednesday 30th November
(St. Andrew’s Day)

December 2016

· Christmas Disco & Show


Monday 5th December

tickets on sale.



· P4 – P7 Christmas party (PM)

Tuesday 13th December
· P1 – P3/4 Christmas Party (PM)

Wednesday 14th December
· Pupil Christmas Lunch


Thur 15th December

Christmas Discos P1/2 – P3/4 (6 – 7PM)
 P4/5 – P7 (7.30-8.30PM)
· Christmas Nativity & Show


Tuesday 20th December
1.15PM Afternoon Performance

6.30PM Evening Performance

· Christmas Service & Nativity 

Thur 22nd December(10.30am)
School closes at 2.30pm on Friday 23rd December 2016 and re-opens on Monday 9th January 2017. 

Kind Regards,

Miss McFadden (HT)
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